2014 Palo Verde Labor Day Classic

August 30, 2014

Results By NTS-Timing/John Dixon
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130 Dajour Braxton
421 Noah Landers
345 Austin Rogers
286 Chase Wood

445 Garrett Meyer

136 Dominic Roberts
418 Andrew Goldsmith
316 Leonardo Rubi

109 Braedon Tarone

32 Tim Myers

423 Nick Vasknetz
143 Keith Turner
343 Robert Lovelady
400 Daniel Ziems
419 Connor Jones

219 Xavier Cummins

Combo Boys - Boys

Team

Centennial
Palo Verde
Green Valley
Faith Lutheran
SECTA
Centennial
Palo Verde
Green Valley
Centennial
Arbor View
Palo Verde
Centennial
Green Valley
Palo Verde
Palo Verde

Coronado

308 Dartanyon Jones Green Valley

Overall Finish List - Boys

Time

Pace

16:12.1
16:26.1
16:32.6
17:02.5
17:21.8
17:23.0
17:36.0
17:42.2
17:44.2
17:44.6
17:51.6
17:53.3
17:53.5
18:06.5
18:06.7
18:07.0
18:09.5

5:14/M
5:18/M
5:20/M
5:30/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:41/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:43/M
5:45/M
5:46/M
5:46/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:51/M


mtondryk
Highlight


18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

(>7)
35

158 Yosefh Shiferaw

156 Charles Bennion

342
360
311

56 Demetrius Turner

51

Nicholas Lamb
Bryce Odegard
Cody Mulligan

Conor
McAlexander

282 Austin Hunt

139

179 Nathan Cromwell

175

Garret Stagner

Matthew
Candelaria

395 Josh Hosea

339 Jake Braverman

227 Ryan Liebig
265 Zach Wood
425 Alex Yee

231
322
226

Brian Wolford
Mitchel Vereen

Zach Kaufman

(>7) 341 Pearce Herbert

36 229 Brandon Ramirez

(> 7) 189 Robbie Jordano

(> 7) 346 Ben Stock

(> 7) 394 Trevor Goldsmith

37 59 Brandon Adams

(> 7) 224 Colton Harbison

38

149

Harrison Kirk

Clark

Clark

Green Valley
Pahrump Valley
Green Valley
Arbor View

Arbor View

Faith Lutheran
Centennial

Coronado
Coronado

Palo Verde
Green Valley
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Palo Verde
Coronado
Green Valley
Coronado
Green Valley
Coronado
Coronado
Green Valley
Palo Verde
Bonanza
Coronado

Clark

18:17.6
18:24.2
18:25.7
18:26.3
18:26.9
18:28.3

18:30.9

18:34.4
18:39.1
18:42.9

18:47.3

18:51.2
18:52.9
18:53.5
18:55.2
18:57.8
18:58.1
18:58.8
19:00.6
19:02.5
19:03.2
19:06.2
19:10.0
19:11.5
19:11.8
19:16.0
19:16.0

5:54/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M

5:58/M

5:59/M
6:01/M
6:02/M

6:04/M

6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:13/M
6:13/M


mtondryk
Highlight

mtondryk
Highlight

mtondryk
Highlight

mtondryk
Highlight

mtondryk
Highlight


45

46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

(>7) 340 Wesley Coronado

Brandon

39 283 McCormick

40 135 Spencer Lefevre

41 247 Brandon Rainbolt
(> 7) 348 Tyler Zurcher

42 361 Layron Sonerholm
(< 5) 452 Cutty Zanghi

43 49 Darek Hillison
(>7) 218 Owen Collins

44 272 Koby Ghadery

45 102 Nicholas Hanson
(>7) 101 Tucker Gibbons
(< 5) 453 Ty Smith

46 248 Elliot Trask

47 150 Brendan Palmer
(> 7) 304 Mark Bowler

48 29 James Lourenco
(> 7) 424 Nathaniel White
(> 7) 225 Jake Kaufman

49 57 James Wright
(> 7) 393 Sawyer Epstein
(< 5) 356 Daniel Zaragoza

50 148 Liam Jones

51 264 Thomas Ness
(> 7) 177 Nathan Collins
(> 7) 396 Jacob Knecht
(>7) 223 Graham Giriffin

Green Valley

Faith Lutheran

Centennial
Desert Oasis

Green Valley

Pahrump Valley
The Adelson School

Arbor View

Coronado

Faith Lutheran

Centennial
Centennial
Virgin Valley
Desert Oasis
Clark

Green Valley
Arbor View
Palo Verde
Coronado
Arbor View
Palo Verde
Legacy
Clark

Desert Oasis
Coronado
Palo Verde

Coronado

19:17.3

19:18.0

19:20.0
19:21.7
19:22.1
19:23.0
19:23.3
19:25.0
19:25.3
19:27.7
19:31.1
19:34.9
19:37.2
19:38.3
19:38.5
19:40.6
19:41.6
19:42.1
19:43.0
19:44.3
19:48.2
19:48.4
19:48.5
19:56.1
19:58.8
20:05.4
20:05.8

6:13/M
6:14/M

6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:29/M
6:29/M



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97

52 285 lan Tornello

53 52 Ben Schank
(>7) 173 Ryan Barnard
(>7) 184 Max Goldberg
(<5) 351 Braden Jorgenson
(> 7) 132 Daniel Dittrich
(>7) 221 Grayson DePaulis

54 60 Moises Castillo
(>7) 53 Todd Schuler
(> 7) 180 Jack Damiani

55 434 Ryan Myers
(>7) 220 Garrett Depaulis

56 262 Anthony Martinez
(> 7) 398 Miles Murphy

57 74 Parker Epperson

(>7) 33 Victor Oliveras

Kyland
Ochsenbein

(>7) 422 Samuel Sleet

Melekte
Demdemyanos

59 277 Jonathan Williams

(>7) 456

58 147

(>7) 50 Ben Martin
(< 5) 354 Jared Lamb
(>7) 323 Jaeden Wong
(<5) 449 Ben Elharrar

60 263 Alex McPhail
(< 5) 455 Ronald Harris

Faith Lutheran

Arbor View
Coronado
Coronado
Legacy
Centennial
Coronado
Bonanza
Arbor View
Coronado
SECTA
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Palo Verde
Bonanza

Arbor View
Green Valley
Palo Verde

Clark

Faith Lutheran

Arbor View
Legacy
Green Valley

The Adelson School

Desert Oasis

Agassi Prep

20:06.5
20:08.8
20:14.1
20:16.1
20:21.7
20:23.9
20:26.7
20:30.0
20:31.7
20:31.8
20:33.9
20:39.7
20:40.0
20:41.1
20:46.1
20:47.3
20:48.6
20:48.7
20:49.7
20:50.4
20:50.6
20:52.6
20:53.4
20:57.0

20:57.5
20:57.9

6:29/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:45/M

6:45/M
6:45/M



98

(> 7) 133 Austin Hurt

99 61 273 Brenden Harper
100 62 266 Taylor Young
O'All Adj Bib

PlacePlace No

101
102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123

Name

(> 7) 317 Dakota Schoeffel
(> 7) 107 Andy Martin

63 441 Brandon Aguilar
(> 7) 138 Anthony Salaices

(> 7) 457 Shaun Huntsman

Raymundo
Cordova Ramirez

(> 7) 391 Ben Brady

64 443

(> 7) 275 Sawyer Pearson
65 77 Tommy Lunceford
66 75 Richard Kamitha

(>7) 27 Alec Johnson

(>7) 196 Pierce Pargas

(> 7) 134 Haden Johnson

(> 7) 188 Blake Howard

(>7) 284 Micah Oka

(>7) 222 Austin Ekanger

(>7) 178 Tim Conaway

(>7) 54 William Teel

(> 7) 199 Brant Scharf

(>7) 24 Cameron Barnes

67 359 Dylan Montgomery Pahrump Valley

(> 7) 103 Trey Hayenga
(>7) 55 Tanner Tindall

Centennial
Faith Lutheran
Desert Oasis
Team

Green Valley
Centennial
SECTA
Centennial
Green Valley
SECTA

Palo Verde
Faith Lutheran
Bonanza
Bonanza
Arbor View
Coronado
Centennial
Coronado
Faith Lutheran
Coronado
Coronado
Arbor View
Coronado

Arbor View

Centennial
Arbor View

20:59.0
21:04.6
21:12.8

Time

6:46/M
6:48/M
6:50/M

Pace

21:15.3
21:15.6
21:18.6
21:19.2
21:22.3

21:22.4

21:22.6
21:24.3
21:24.3
21:24.9
21:25.3
21:26.3
21:26.3
21:30.8
21:31.9
21:34.0
21:36.2
21:38.2
21:38.3
21:38.9
21:44.2

21:44.6
21:45.2

6:51/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:54/M

6:54/M

6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
7:01/M

7:01/M
7:01/M



124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149

(> 7) 420 Alex Kim

68 436 Bruce Troncoso
(>7) 26 lan Jackson
(>7) 31 Elias Meneses
(> 7) 243 Brien Hosier
(> 7) 176 Austin Cassell
(>7) 315 Cameron Rice
(> 7) 397 Evan Murphy

69 362 Stephen Thelaner
(>7) 30 Will McCullough

Carter Terrano-

(>7) 321 Watson

70 370 Morgan Adams
71 430 Matthew Clarke

(> 7) 309 Mackenzie Kahl

Roberto

(>7) 25 Hernandez

(> 7) 305 Taylor Coronado
(> 7) 306 Charles Fiorenza
(>7) 228 Tyler Moon
(> 7) 108 Conner Menger
(> 7) 202 Blake Woodie

72 446 Michael Pena
(> 7) 314 Eric Porras
(>7) 281 Kanoa Flynn
(> 7) 432 Haowen Liang

(>7) 34 Gage Osborn
(> 7) 261 Jonathan Liaos

Palo Verde
SECTA

Arbor View
Arbor View
Desert Oasis
Coronado
Green Valley
Palo Verde
Pahrump Valley
Arbor View

Green Valley

Pahrump Valley
SECTA

Green Valley
Arbor View

Green Valley
Green Valley
Coronado
Centennial
Coronado
SECTA

Green Valley
Faith Lutheran
SECTA

Arbor View

Desert Oasis

21:46.3
21:47.3
21:48.1
21:48.4
21:48.6
21:49.7
21:51.4
21:52.4
21:52.5
21:53.1
21:55.0
21:59.2
22:03.3
22:09.4

22:09.8

22:10.7
22:11.7
22:12.0
22:12.7
22:15.2
22:15.6
22:16.5
22:16.9
22:17.3

22:18.4
22:19.7

7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:07/M
7:09/M

7:09/M

7:09/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M

7:12/M
7:12/M



150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

(>7)

(>7) 35 Cameron Walker

(>7)

399 Isaiah Ransom

172 Ethan Baca

Palo Verde

Arbor View

Coronado

(> 7) 232 Nathaniel Wulforst Coronado

(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
73

(>7)
(>7)

142 Caleb Toranzo
310 James McCall
448 Irvin Ramirez
190 Robbie King
259 Josh Gilmore
318 Caleb Snyder
372 Nicholas lwinski
200 Andrew Schmidt
185 Austin Hartley
355 Brien Tillett

97 Jacob Clemens
193 Jace Mcnaught
141 Nick Tichenor
313 Raja Patel

183 Nicolas Eclevia
62 Alan Epperson
145 Alex Winters
433 Jon Meyer

78 Zach Oberg
186 Justin Hawk
146 Tal Brauner

106 Maguire Marions
195 Chris O'Dowd

Centennial
Green Valley
SECTA
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Green Valley
Pahrump Valley
Coronado
Coronado
Legacy
Centennial
Coronado
Centennial
Green Valley
Coronado
Bonanza
Centennial
SECTA
Bonanza
Coronado
Clark
Centennial

Coronado

22:22.3
22:28.1
22:32.3
22:33.2
22:33.6
22:33.9
22:36.8
22:40.8
22:41.5
22:43.4
22:48.1
22:55.2
22:56.7
22:57.9
23:00.7
23:04.6
23:06.5
23:07.3
23:08.3
23:18.3
23:18.5
23:23.3
23:25.4
23:32.8
23:35.0
23:38.9
23:46.0

7:13/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:17/IM
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:27/M
7:27/M
7:28/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:37/M
7:40/M



177 (>7) 191 Trent Lomprey
178 (>7) 201 Josh Sullivan

179 (> 7) 260 Nikolas Levings
180 (>7) 63 Eugene Gonzales
181 (>7) 99 Michael Dittrich
182 (>7) 280 Gage Badger

183 (> 7) 431 Mathew Fiscarelli
184 (> 7) 194 Jarod Moon

185 (>7) 245
186 (>7) 182

187 (> 7) 319 Michael Soha
188 (>7) 174 Alex Brimhall
189 (>7) 98 Jacob Demilio
190 (>7) 96 Angel Cervantes
191 (>7) 447 Joey Plasket

192 (>7) 61

193 (> 7) 435 Andi Nguyen
194 (>7) 144 Nate Turner
195 (> 7) 192 Robert Mason

196 (>7) 302

197 (> 7) 347 Steven Wozniak

198 (> 7) 444 Javier Menchaca
199 77 374 Joseph Zarabozo
200 (> 7) 320 Asheton Stoever

O'All Adj Bib

PlacePlace No

201 (> 7) 105 Tristan Kramer

202 (>7) 131

Cole Keane

Sam Dilger

Kody Child

Christopher
Andrade

Name

Andrew

Coronado
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Bonanza
Centennial
Faith Lutheran
SECTA
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Coronado
Green Valley
Coronado
Centennial
Centennial
SECTA
Bonanza
SECTA
Centennial

Coronado
Green Valley

Green Valley
SECTA
Pahrump Valley
Green Valley

Team
Centennial

Centennial

23:54.3
24:02.3
24:03.5
24:05.4
24:06.1
24:11.1
24:12.2
24:14.3
24:17.5
24:18.6
24:20.8
24:23.6
24:26.4
24:27.8
24:31.2
24:35.4
24:35.6
24:39.3
24:50.5
24:55.2
24:56.4
25:00.0
25:06.6
25:19.3

25:39.8

25:51.1

7:43/IM
7:45/M
7:45/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:52/M
7:53/IM
7:53/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:56/M
7:57/IM
8:01/M

8:02/M

8:03/M
8:04/M
8:06/M
8:10/M

Pace

8:16/M

8:20/M



Castenada
203 (> 7) 301 Ethan Alessi

204 (>7) 72 Dylan Blizzard
205 (>7) 76 Christopher Lowe
206 (>7) 79 Evan Washburn
207 (> 7) 110 Jake Tichenor
208 (>7) 198 Marshall Rawlins
209 (>7) 187 Noah Heiner
210 (>7) 242 Trevin Dinkel

211 (> 7) 371 Taylor Arredondo
212 (> 7) 274 Spencer Keeler
213 (> 7) 307 Tyler Heiny

214 (> 7) 258 James Arnold
215 (> 7) 157 Justin Gelabert
216 (> 7) 244 Nick Jacobs

Green Valley
Bonanza
Bonanza
Bonanza
Centennial
Coronado
Coronado
Desert Oasis
Pahrump Valley
Faith Lutheran
Green Valley
Desert Oasis
Clark

Desert Oasis

26:01.7 8:24/M
26:37.5 8:35/M
26:50.2 8:39/M
26:58.7 8:42/M
27:01.3 8:43/M
27:18.7 8:48/M
27:25.4 8:51/M
27:34.8 8:54/M
27:39.5 8:55/M
28:50.5 9:18/M
29:06.8 9:23/M
29:30.5 9:31/M
31:41.7 10:13/M
32:18.2 10:25/M

Team Summary Report - Boys

1 Palo Verde

Top 5 Times: 1:28:07.0Average Time

2 Centennial

Top 5 Times: 1:27:51.9Average Time

3  Green Valley

Top 5 Times: 1:28:43.7Average Time

4 Coronado

Top 5 Times: 1:33:28.9Average Time

5 Arbor View

Combo Boys

Top 5
Places
49

:17:37.4

54

:17:34.3

61

2 17:44.7

136

:18:41.7

148

---- Finishers ----
2 3 4 5 6"

% 7 11 14 15 29
1 6 9 12 26 40
3 8 13 17 20 22
16 27 28 31 34 35

10 23 24 43 48 49

45

30

36

53



10

11

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Top 5 Times: 1:33:50.5Average Time: 18:46.1

Faith Lutheran 164
Top 5 Times: 1:34:29.4Average Time: 18:53.8

Clark 172
Top 5 Times: 1:35:25.0Average Time: 19:05.0

Desert Oasis 226
Top 5 Times: 1:38:31.4Average Time: 19:42.2

SECTA 255
Top 5 Times: 1:42:24.2Average Time: 20:28.8

Pahrump Valley 269
Top 5 Times: 1:43:25.5Average Time: 20:41.1

Bonanza 279
Top 5 Times: 1:43:17.3Average Time: 20:39.4

Legacy 4 finishers
Virgin Valley 1 finishers
The Adelson School 2 finishers
Agassi Prep 1 finishers

18

32

21

37

25

41

95

42

54

39

38

46

63

67

o7

44

47

51

64

69

65

52

50

56

68

70

66

59

58

60

71

73

74

61

76

62

72

77

75



